1www.rosscontrols.com
BULLETIN 505BULLETIN 505
U.S. Patent Numbers 6840258, 6840259
and worldwide patents pending
3/2 Double Valves3/2 Double Valves
with
TOTAL Dynamic Monitoring & Memory
TM TM

9www.rosscontrols.com
DIMENSIONS – inches (mm)
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.  See pages 5, 7, & 11 for other basic sizes.)
PRODUCT
THREAD
BSPP.................................................D
NPT.................................................N
N/A (no base)................................X
REVISION LEVEL
BASIC SIZE
12.......................................................6
BASE PORT SIZE
1inlet – 1outlet.........................6
1inlet – 1-1/2 outlet............................7
Valve only (less base)...................X
STATUS
INDICATOR
1...................YES
X....................NO
RESET
TYPE
1..........REMOTE
2.......SOLENOID
VOLTAGE
A..........24 VDC
B........110 VAC
C**......220 VAC
DM2D D A 6 6 A 1 1
** 220 VAC not available in the U.S.  (OSHA regulations limit
press control voltage to no more than 120 VAC.)
BASE MODEL NUMBERS and BASE SPECIFIC INFORMATION
Inlet Port
1
1
1
1
Outlet Port
1
1
1-1/2
1-1/2
Status Indicator
No
Yes
No
Yes
Model Number*
1705C91
1706C91
1707C91
1708C91
Weight lbs (kg)
6.2 (2.8)
6.8 (3.1)
6.2 (2.8)
6.8 (3.1)
*NPT port threads. For BSPP threads add a “D“ prefix to the model number.  For example, D1705C91.
CrossflowTM SERPAR®

CrossflowTM SERPAR®
Double Valves Size 30
HOW TO ORDER
(Choose your options (in red) to configure your valve model number.  See pages 5, 7, & 9 for other basic sizes.)
PRODUCT
THREAD
BSPP.................................................D
NPT.................................................N
N/A (no base)................................X
REVISION LEVEL
BASIC SIZE
30.......................................................8
BASE PORT SIZE
1-1/2 inlet – 2 outlet.........................8
Valve only (less base)...................X
STATUS
INDICATOR
1...................YES
X....................NO
RESET
TYPE
1..........REMOTE
2.......SOLENOID
VOLTAGE
A..........24 VDC
B........110 VAC
C**......220 VAC
DM2D D A 8 8 A 1 1
** 220 VAC not available in the U.S.  (OSHA regulations limit
press control voltage to no more than 120 VAC.)
BASE MODEL NUMBERS and BASE SPECIFIC INFORMATION
Inlet Port
1-1/2
1-1/2
Outlet Port
2
2
Status Indicator
No
Yes
Model Number*
1709C91
1710C91
Weight lbs (kg)
12.0 (5.4)
12.6 (5.7)
*NPT port threads. For BSPP threads add a “D“ prefix to the model number.  For example, D1709C91.
© 2006 © 2006 © 2006 © 2006 © 2006 ROSSROSSROSSROSSROSS CONTROLS®.  All Rights Reserved.12
Description
Pushbutton: Green
Direct Solenoid Control for
line mounting
Direct Solenoid Control for
base mounting
Valve Model Numbers
1223A1005
1613B1020*
W1413A1409*
(Base: 516B91)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS
Electrical connectors are required to connect the valve
solenoids to the drop cords supplying electrical power.
Each connector can be positioned so that the cord exits
upward or to the side. Cords of 6-mm to 10-mm diam-
eter can be used. Connectors with a light in a translucent
housing are also available to serve as indicator lights.
Order connectors by the part numbers given in the chart
below.
WIRED CONNECTORS have a 2-meter (6-1/2 ft.) cord with
three 18-gauge conductors. Cord exits upward, and is avail-
able in either 6-mm or 10-mm diameter.